

Date: 01st March 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

SYMBOL: HYUNDAI SCRIP CODE: 544274

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir(s)/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Company has received on 28th February 2025, Order in Original' (OIO) from Additional Commissioner, Central GST Department – Tamil Nadu, for the period FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22 wherein a Tax demand has been raised under Section 73 of Central Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 and Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 read with Section 20 of Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 and GST Compensation Cess Act 2017 for an amount of Rs. 13.46 crore along with Penalty of Rs. 1.34 crore and applicable Interest.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular dated 11th November, 2024 is enclosed herewith as an **Annexure-A**

Thanking you,
For **Hyundai Motor India Limited**

Pradeep Chugh
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer



Annexure A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Authority	Additional Commissioner, Central GST Department – Tamil Nadu
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken or order(s) passed	The Company has received 'Order in Original' (OIO) from Additional Commissioner, Central GST Department – Tamil Nadu, for the period FY 2020-21 and FY 2021-22 under section 73 of Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 and Tamil Nadu Goods and Services Act, 2017 read with Section 20 of Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act 2017 and GST Compensation Cess Act 2017, wherein a Tax demand has been raised for an amount of Rs. 13.46 crore along with Penalty of Rs. 1.34 crore and applicable Interest.
3.	Date of receipt of Direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority.	Received Order via email on 28 th February 2025
4.	Details of the Violation (s)/contraventions (s) committed or alleged to be committed	As narrated above
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	The company will be filing Appeals before Appellate Authorities within the prescribed timelines. There is no impact on financial, operation or other activities of the company due to this Order.